
CORONA PISTON (T-FOOTREST)

Corona Piston T Footrest is a contemporary stool with a comfortable upholstered seat and backrest on an 
adjustable gas piston base which swivels and also adjusts easily from a counter height to a bar height with 
a lever that activates the gas piston mechanism. 

DIMENSIONS
28"- 38"h x 15"w x 19"d 
 
WEIGHT CAP
185 lbs 

SPECIAL ORDER
min. of 8 required 
 
COM
0.6 yd 
 
COL
10 sq. ft. 
 
PLYWOOD SEAT
American Walnut Veneer / 
Natural Veneer  

ROUND BASE
Stainless Steel (Polished)  
 
SQUARE BASE
Stainless Steel (Polished) 

LEATHERETTE

black white light grey

WOOL (CAMIRA)

dark grey silver deep maroon

BOUCLE

Off White (Camira)

FABRIC (Camira-Era)

turquoise red

NUBUCK

cognac

PPM (FR)

cinnamon

smoke grey smoke coffee

15" 38 19" 48  

28
" 7

1 
 

38
" 9

6½
  

31
" 7

8.
7 

 
21

" 5
3 

 


